
AUTOLUBE MULTIPURPOSE GEAR OIL (GL - 4) 
 

HIGH PERFORMANCE, MULTIPURPOSE MILD EXTREME PRESSURE GEAR LUBRICANT. 
 

APPLICATION  
MANUAL TRANSMISSIONS,TRANSAXLES, PANETARY HUB & OTHER SPUR GEAR 
AXLES WHICH SPECIFICALLY REQUIRE MILD EP GEAR OILS MEETING API GL-4 
 

PERFORMANCE LEVEL (API GL4) 
MEETS OR EXCEEDS: 
 MUTIPURPOSE EP OR HYPOID GEAR OIL 
 MIL-L-2105 
 MB 235.5 
 MAN 34 ML 
     

BENEFITS 
 HIGH PERFORMANCE, EP ADDITIVE SYSTEM CONTROLS TRANSMISSION GEAR 

TOOTH WEAR, EXCELLENT LOAD CARRYING CAPACITY TO PROTECT GEAR 
EQUIPMENT AGAINST SURFACE STRESS UNDER HEAVILY LOADED CONDITIONS 

 
  

TYPICAL PHYSICAL 
CHARACTERISTICS 

80W90 90 

 
DENSITY @ 20°C  KG/L 
 
VISCOSITY cST @ 40°C 
 
VISCOSITY cST @ 100°C 
 
VISCOSITY INDEX 
 
POUR POINT °C (MAX) 
 
FLASH POINT °C (MIN) 
 
SULFUR, WT % 
 
PHOSPHORUS, WT % 
 
NITROGEN, WT% 
 
CHLORINE, PPM 
 
 

 
0.893 

 
146 

 
13.5 - 24 

 
106 

 
-33 

 
220 

 
0.4 

 
0.045 

 
0.03 

 
<0.5 

 
0.9 

 
192 

 
13.5 - 24 

 
102 

 
-15 

 
222 

 
0.4 

 
0.045 

 
0.03 

 
<0.5 

            RE: 2001/11/2001 


