AUTOLUBE MULTIPURPOSE GEAR OIL (GL - 4)

HIGH PERFORMANCE, MULTIPURPOSE MILD EXTREME PRESSURE GEAR LUBRICANT.

APPLICATION

■ MANUAL TRANSMISSIONS, TRANSAXLES, PANETARY HUB & OTHER SPUR GEAR AXLES WHICH SPECIFICALLY REQUIRE MILD EP GEAR OILS MEETING API GL-4

PERFORMANCE LEVEL (API GL4)

MEETS OR EXCEEDS:

- MUTIPURPOSE EP OR HYPOID GEAR OIL
- MIL-L-2105
- MB 235.5
- MAN 34 ML

BENEFITS

> HIGH PERFORMANCE, EP ADDITIVE SYSTEM CONTROLS TRANSMISSION GEAR TOOTH WEAR, EXCELLENT LOAD CARRYING CAPACITY TO PROTECT GEAR EQUIPMENT AGAINST SURFACE STRESS UNDER HEAVILY LOADED CONDITIONS

TYPICAL PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS	80W90	90
DENSITY @ 20°C KG/L	0.893	0.9
VISCOSITY cST @ 40°C	146	192
VISCOSITY cST @ 100°C	13.5 - 24	13.5 - 24
VISCOSITY INDEX	106	102
POUR POINT °C (MAX)	-33	-15
FLASH POINT °C (MIN)	220	222
SULFUR, WT %	0.4	0.4
PHOSPHORUS, WT %	0.045	0.045
NITROGEN, WT%	0.03	0.03
CHLORINE, PPM	< 0.5	< 0.5

RE: 2001/11/2001